Notice of proposed change pursuant to the Payment, Clearing, and Settlement Act of 2010
Section 806(e)(1) * Section 806(e)(2) *
Security-Based Swap Submission pursuant
to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Section 3C(b)(2) *
Exhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.
19b-4(f)(6)

guidance on Federal Register publication requirements in the Federal Register
Document Drafting Handbook, October 1998 Revision. For example, all references to
the federal securities laws must include the corresponding cite to the United States
Code in a footnote.  All references to SEC rules must include the corresponding cite
to the Code of Federal Regulations in a footnote.  All references to Securities
Exchange Act Releases must include the release number, release date, Federal
Register cite, Federal Register date, and corresponding file number (e.g., SR-[SRO]
-xx-xx). A material failure to comply with these guidelines will result in the proposed
rule change, security-based swap submission, or advance notice being deemed not
properly filed.  See also Rule 0-3 under the Act (17 CFR 240.0-3)
Copies of notices, written comments, transcripts, other communications.  If such
documents cannot be filed electronically in accordance with Instruction F, they shall be
filed in accordance with Instruction G.
Add Remove View
Required fields are shown with yellow backgrounds and asterisks.
SR-NASDAQ-2018-023  Page 3 of 23
1. Text of the Proposed Rule Change
(a) The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (“Nasdaq” or “Exchange”), pursuant to
Section 19(b)(1) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (“Act”)1 and Rule 19b-4
thereunder,2 is filing with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC” or

Nasdaq offers complimentary services under IM-5900-7 to companies listing on
the Nasdaq Global and Global Select Markets in connection with an initial public
offering (other than a company listed under IM-5101-2), upon emerging from
bankruptcy, in connection with a spin-off or carve-out from another company, or in
conjunction with a business combination that satisfies the conditions in Nasdaq IM-5101-
2(b)  (“Eligible New Listings”) and to companies (other than a company listed under IM-
5101-2) switching their listing from the New York Stock Exchange (“NYSE”) to the
Global or Global Select Markets (“Eligible Switches”).3  Nasdaq believes that the
complimentary service program offers valuable services to newly listing companies,
designed to help ease the transition of becoming a public company or switching markets,
and makes listing on Nasdaq more attractive to these companies.  The services offered
include a whistleblower hotline, investor relations website, disclosure services for
earnings or other press releases, webcasting, market analytic tools, and may include
market advisory tools such as stock surveillance (collectively the “Service Package”).4
3  See Exchange Act Release No. 65963 (December 15, 2011), 76 FR 79262
(December 21, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2011-122) (adopting IM-5900-7); Exchange
Act Release No. 72669 (July 24, 2014), 79 FR 44234 (July 30, 2014) (SR-
NASDAQ-2014-058) (adopting changes to IM-5900-7); Exchange Act Release
No. 78806 (September 9, 2016), 81 FR 63523 (September 15, 2016) (SR-
NASDAQ-2016-098); Exchange Act Release No. 79366 (November 21, 2016),
81 FR 85663 (November 28, 2016) (SR-NASDAQ-2016-106).
4  In addition, all companies listed on Nasdaq receive services from Nasdaq,
including Nasdaq Online and the Market Intelligence Desk.
SR-NASDAQ-2018-023  Page 5 of 23
As part of the Service Package, Eligible New Listings and Eligible Switches with

8. Proposed Rule Change Based on Rules of Another Self-Regulatory Organization
or of the Commission
Section 907.00 of the NYSE Listed Company Manual and Section 146 of the
NYSE American Company Guide each describe the disclosure services offered to certain
listed companies as “news distribution products and services (with a commercial value of
approximately $20,000 annually).”14
9. Security-Based Swap Submissions Filed Pursuant to Section 3C of the Act
Not applicable.
10. Advance Notices Filed Pursuant to Section 806(e) of the Payment, Clearing and
Settlement Supervision Act
Not applicable.
11. Exhibits
1. Notice of Proposed Rule Change for publication in the Federal Register.
5. Text of the proposed rule change.
14  See Exchange Act Release No. 65127 (August 12, 2011), 76 FR 51449 (August
18, 2011) (SR-NYSE-2011-20) (adopting Section 907.00 of the NYSE Listed
Company Manual); Exchange Act Release No. 77401 (March 17, 2016), 81 FR
15585 (March 23, 2016) (adopting Section 146 of the NYSE American Company
Guide).
SR-NASDAQ-2018-023 Page 11 of 23

IM-5101-2(b) (“Eligible New Listings”). They are also offered to companies (other than
a company listed under IM-5101-2) switching their listing from the New York Stock
Exchange to the Global or Global Select Markets (“Eligible Switches”).
Nasdaq initially adopted a rule providing Eligible New Listings and Eligible Switches
with services effective December 15, 2011 (the “Original Service Package”). The
Original Service Package is described in the rule text available at
122.pdf.
Nasdaq modified the service package effective for new listings after July 24, 2014 (the
“2014 Service Package”). If, however, a Company submitted its Nasdaq listing
application before July 31, 2014, and listed before September 30, 2014, then the
Company was still eligible to receive the Original Service Package. The 2014 Service
Package is described in the rule text available at
058.pdf.
[The current service package was proposed in July 2016 in SR-NASDAQ-2016-098 (the
“2016 Service Package”) and is described in paragraphs (a) - (d) below. Any Company
that lists] Nasdaq also modified the service package effective for new listings after
September 9, 2016[, the approval date of] (the “2016 Service Package”).[, is eligible to
receive the services described in the 2016 Service Package.